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Air Transport Contribution to Global 
Development



Air Transport Action Group

In 2006, civil aviation 
contributed U.S.$3,560 billion

to the world economy

In 2006, 7.5% of total GDP

In 2006, generated 32 million 
jobs globally through direct, 

indirect induced and catalytic 
impacts



Contribution of Civil Aviation ─
Asia/Pacific Employment

• Direct employment = 1.9 million jobs
• Direct, Indirect and Induced factors = 

3.2 million jobs



Contribution of Civil Aviation ─ World
• ICAO Contracting States carried 2,260 

million passengers, 2007
• 41.6 million tonnes of freight, 2007
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Contribution of Civil Aviation ─ World

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

1998 99 2000 01 02 03 04 05 06 2007

Year

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 c

ha
ng

e

4.9%

GDP

Tourist Arrivals for 1997-2007

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900

1997 99 1 3 5 2007



Contribution of Civil Aviation ─
Asia/Pacific Employment

• Economy maintained upward trend with a 7.5% 
growth rate
– China and India : 11.9% and 9.3% respectively

• GDP of Japan and  ASEAN countries grew 
2.1% and 6.3 respectively 



Growth in Economies
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Economic Contribution of Civil Aviation  
Ripples of Prosperity
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